court in the case of ws om prakash Bhatia reported at 2003 (r 55) ELr 4x 6c).

4

6. In view ofthe above discussion, the adjudicating authority has passed the following order

(operative portion):

"(l) I order confiscation of the goods covered under Bill of Entry No. 6733438 dated

5.7.2023, valued at Rs. 20,77,969/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Nine

Hundred Sixty Nine only) in terms of the provisions of Section I I I @) A @) of the Custom

Act, 1962. However, lhe importer are given an option to redeem the same on payment of

Jine in lieu of confiscation amounting to Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs onl) in terms